GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7234
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012

MUMBAI GOA NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal seeking financial assistance of Rs. four thousand crore for renovation and widening of Mumbai-Goa National Highway ;

(b) if so , the details and present status thereof, and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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